# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Aidan Connoly	11/13/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alltech, Inc.
Street Address:	3031 Catnip Hill Pike
City:	Nicholasville
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40356

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11571053

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (859)252-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 859-252-0889

Email: pat@iplaw1.net

Correspondent Name: Patrick M. Torre

Address Line 1: 247 North Broadway

**Address Line 2**: 180-063

Address Line 4: Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 180-063

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick M. Torre

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021835 FRAME: 0312

500704543

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)  Aidan Connoly	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Alltech, inc.			
<u></u>	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes  No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3031 Catnip Hill Pike			
Execution Date(s) 11/13/2008  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Nicholasville			
Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment	State: Kentucky			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S. Zip: 40356  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s): This  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/571,053  Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: King & Schickli, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:180-063	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 247 North Broadway	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Lexington	8. Payment Information			
State: XY Zip:40507	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number:859-252-0889	b. Deposit Account Number 11-0978			
Fax Number: 859-252-0779 Email Address:	Authorized User Name King & Schickli, PLLC			
9. Signature: Signature	11-14-08			
Patrick M. Torre, Reg. No. 55,684  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021835 FRAME: 0313

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, AIDAN CONNOLY, of Washington D.C. U.S.A., have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application executed by me the 21<sup>st</sup> day of July, 2004, as disclosed in a PCT patent application entitled **METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR CONTROLLING PARASITIC INFECTIONS OF ANIMALS**, assigned Serial No. PCT/US04/23478; filing date 21 July 2004 by the U.S. Receiving Office and Serial No. 11/571,053; filing date 21 December 2006 upon entry into the national stage in the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, ALLTECH, INC., a corporation of the state of Kentucky, and having a place of business at 3031 Catnip Hill Pike, Nicholasville, Kentucky 40356, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therfor:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **ALLTECH**, **INC**., it's legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and so such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transaction involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreements shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representative of assignor and assignee;

PATENT REEL: 021835 FRAME: 0314 AND I authorize the law firm of King & Schickli, PLLC to insert the serial numbers and filing dates of the corresponding PCT Patent Application and of and U.S. Patent Application resulting from entry into the national stage in the United States of America;

AND I request of the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or the corresponding official in any foreign country in which a patent or patents may issue for said inventions to issued said patent or patents to ALLTECH, INC., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and the inventions covered thereby.

Date:	11/13/2008	
	7 7-	AIDAN CONNOLY

STATE OF KENTUCKY	)
	) SS:
COUNTY OF SCOTT	)

**RECORDED: 11/14/2008** 

Subscribed, sworn and acknowledged before me by AIDAN CONNOLY, the Assignor, this 13th day of 100cm 2008.

My commission expires January 6, 2009.

Tonya RJ Scariot

Notary Public, State at Large

PATENT REEL: 021835 FRAME: 0315